

Sicherheitsdokument für die LED Lichterkette - Weihnachtslichtervorhang

1. Produktbeschreibung:

Die LED Lichterkette - Weihnachtslichtervorhang ist ein dekoratives Beleuchtungsprodukt, bestehend aus 138 warmweißen LEDs. Die Lichterkette hat eine Länge von 2,2 Metern und ist für den Innen- sowie Außeneinsatz geeignet. Sie ist wasserdicht gemäß der Schutzklasse IP44.

2. Wichtige Sicherheitsmerkmale:

- **IP44 Schutzklassifizierung:** Das Produkt ist gegen feste Fremdkörper >1 mm und gegen allseitiges Spritzwasser geschützt, was seinen Einsatz im Freien ermöglicht.
- **Energieeffiziente LEDs:** Die Lichterkette verwendet energieeffiziente LEDs, die eine lange Lebensdauer und geringen Energieverbrauch bieten.

3. Sicherheitshinweise:

- **Nicht für Kinder unter 3 Jahren geeignet:** Enthält Kleinteile, die verschluckt werden können oder Gefahr durch Strangulation darstellen.
- **Netzteil nicht im Freien verwenden:** Das Netzteil sollte in trockenen Räumen platziert werden, um Kurzschlüsse zu vermeiden.
- **Nicht abdecken:** Die LED-Lichter sollten nicht von brennbaren Materialien abgedeckt werden, um eine Überhitzung zu vermeiden.
- **Regelmäßige Überprüfung empfohlen:** Vor jedem Gebrauch sollte die Lichterkette auf physische Schäden überprüft werden. Bei beschädigter Isolierung oder anderen sichtbaren Fehlern ist die Nutzung sofort einzustellen.

4. Montageanleitung:

- **Sichere Befestigung gewährleisten:** Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Lichterkette fest montiert ist, um einen sicheren Betrieb zu gewährleisten.
- **Ausreichende Kabellänge berücksichtigen:** Achten Sie darauf, dass das Anschlusskabel nicht unter Spannung steht, um Steckerverbindungen zu vermeiden.
- **Lichterkette nicht modifizieren:** Verändern Sie nicht die Konstruktion oder Technik der Lichterkette, da dies die Sicherheit beeinträchtigen kann.

5. Betrieb und Wartung:

- **Ausschalten bei Abwesenheit:** Schalten Sie die Lichterkette aus, wenn Sie den Raum verlassen oder schlafen gehen, um das Risiko von Unfällen zu verringern.
- **Verwenden Sie nur das mitgelieferte Zubehör:** Nutzen Sie ausschließlich das im Lieferumfang enthaltene Zubehör, um die volle Funktionalität und Sicherheit zu gewährleisten.
- **Sorgfältige Aufbewahrung außerhalb der Saison:** Bewahren Sie die Lichterkette nach jeder Nutzung in der Originalverpackung oder einem geeigneten Behälter auf, um mechanische Schäden zu vermeiden.

6. Entsorgung:

- **Umweltgerechte Entsorgung:** Das Produkt darf nicht im Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Bitte geben Sie es zur Wiederverwertung an autorisierte Recyclingstellen.

7. Herstellerinformationen:

Bei Unsicherheiten oder Problemen bezüglich der Sicherheit oder der Funktionalität des Produkts, wenden Sie sich direkt an den Hersteller ECD Germany, um weitere Unterstützung zu erhalten. Sichere und sachgemäße Nutzung liegt im Interesse des Verbrauchers und trägt zum allgemeinen Schutz und zur Langlebigkeit des Produkts bei.

Safety document for the LED fairy lights - Christmas light curtain

1. product description:

The LED fairy lights - Christmas light curtain is a decorative lighting product consisting of 138 warm white LEDs. The light chain has a length of 2.2 meters and is suitable for indoor and outdoor use. It is waterproof in accordance with protection class IP44.

2. important safety features:

- IP44 protection classification: The product is protected against solid foreign bodies >1 mm and against splashing water on all sides, which allows it to be used outdoors.
- Energy-efficient LEDs: The light chain uses energy-efficient LEDs that offer a long service life and low energy consumption.

3. safety instructions:

- Not suitable for children under 3 years: Contains small parts that can be swallowed or pose a strangulation hazard.
- Do not use the power supply unit outdoors: The power supply unit should be placed in dry rooms to avoid short circuits.
- Do not cover: The LED lights should not be covered by flammable materials to avoid overheating.
- Regular inspection recommended: Before each use, the string of lights should be checked for physical damage. In the event of damaged insulation or other visible defects, use should be discontinued immediately.

4. installation instructions:

- Ensure secure mounting: Make sure that the light chain is securely mounted to ensure safe operation.
- Ensure sufficient cable length: Ensure that the connecting cable is not live to avoid plug connections.
- Do not modify the fairy lights: Do not modify the design or technology of the fairy lights, as this may impair safety.

5. operation and maintenance:

- Switching off when absent: Switch off the light chain when you leave the room or go to sleep to reduce the risk of accidents.
- Only use the accessories supplied: Only use the accessories supplied to ensure full functionality and safety.
- Careful storage out of season: After each use, store the fairy lights in the original packaging or a suitable container to prevent mechanical damage.

6. disposal:

- Environmentally friendly disposal: The product must not be disposed of with household waste. Please return it to authorized recycling points for recycling.

7 Manufacturer information:

If you have any uncertainties or problems regarding the safety or functionality of the

product, please contact the manufacturer directly at ECD Germany for further assistance. Safe and proper use is in the interest of the consumer and contributes to the overall protection and longevity of the product.

Document de sécurité pour la guirlande lumineuse à LED - Rideau lumineux de Noël

1. description du produit :

La guirlande lumineuse LED - rideau de lumière de Noël est un produit d'éclairage décoratif composé de 138 LED blanc chaud. La guirlande lumineuse a une longueur de 2,2 mètres et peut être utilisée à l'intérieur comme à l'extérieur. Elle est étanche à l'eau selon la classe de protection IP44.

2. caractéristiques de sécurité importantes :

- Classification de protection IP44 : le produit est protégé contre les corps étrangers solides >1 mm et contre les projections d'eau de tous côtés, ce qui permet son utilisation à l'extérieur.
- LED à haute efficacité énergétique : la guirlande lumineuse utilise des LED à haute efficacité énergétique, qui offrent une longue durée de vie et une faible consommation d'énergie.

3. consignes de sécurité :

- Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans : Contient de petites pièces qui peuvent être avalées ou qui présentent un risque d'étranglement.
- Ne pas utiliser le bloc d'alimentation à l'extérieur : Le bloc d'alimentation doit être placé dans des pièces sèches afin d'éviter les courts-circuits.
- Ne pas les couvrir : Les lumières LED ne doivent pas être recouvertes de matériaux inflammables afin d'éviter toute surchauffe.
- Un contrôle régulier est recommandé : Avant chaque utilisation, il convient de vérifier que la guirlande lumineuse ne présente pas de dommages physiques. Si l'isolation est endommagée ou si d'autres défauts sont visibles, l'utilisation doit être immédiatement interrompue.

4. instructions de montage :

- Assurer une fixation sûre : assurez-vous que la guirlande lumineuse est bien fixée afin de garantir un fonctionnement sûr.
- Tenir compte d'une longueur de câble suffisante : Veiller à ce que le câble de raccordement ne soit pas sous tension afin d'éviter les connexions par fiche.
- Ne pas modifier la guirlande lumineuse : Ne modifiez pas la construction ou la technique de la guirlande lumineuse, car cela pourrait nuire à la sécurité.

5. fonctionnement et entretien :

- Éteindre en cas d'absence : Éteignez la guirlande lumineuse lorsque vous quittez la pièce ou allez vous coucher afin de réduire le risque d'accident.
- Utilisez uniquement les accessoires fournis : utilisez uniquement les accessoires fournis afin de garantir une fonctionnalité et une sécurité complètes.
- Rangement soigneux hors saison : après chaque utilisation, rangez la guirlande lumineuse dans son emballage d'origine ou dans un récipient approprié afin d'éviter tout dommage mécanique.

6. l'élimination des déchets :

- Elimination respectueuse de l'environnement : Le produit ne doit pas être éliminé avec les ordures ménagères. Veuillez le remettre aux centres de recyclage agréés pour qu'il soit recyclé.

7. informations du fabricant :

En cas d'incertitude ou de problème concernant la sécurité ou la fonctionnalité du produit, contactez directement le fabricant ECD Germany pour obtenir une assistance supplémentaire. Une utilisation sûre et appropriée est dans l'intérêt du consommateur et contribue à la protection générale et à la longévité du produit.

Documento di sicurezza per le luci fiabesche a LED - Tenda luminosa di Natale

1. descrizione del prodotto:

La tenda luminosa natalizia a LED è un prodotto di illuminazione decorativa composto da 138 LED di colore bianco caldo. Le luci hanno una lunghezza di 2,2 metri e sono adatte per l'uso interno ed esterno. È impermeabile secondo la classe di protezione IP44.

2. importanti caratteristiche di sicurezza:

- Classificazione di protezione IP44: il prodotto è protetto da tutti i lati contro i corpi estranei solidi >1 mm e contro gli spruzzi d'acqua, il che ne consente l'uso all'aperto.
- LED ad alta efficienza energetica: la catena luminosa utilizza LED ad alta efficienza energetica che offrono una lunga durata e un basso consumo energetico.

3. istruzioni di sicurezza:

- Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore a 3 anni: Contiene piccole parti che possono essere ingerite o costituire un rischio di strangolamento.
- Non utilizzare l'alimentatore all'aperto: L'alimentatore deve essere collocato in ambienti asciutti per evitare cortocircuiti.
- Non coprire: Le luci LED non devono essere coperte da materiali infiammabili per evitare il surriscaldamento.
- Si raccomanda un'ispezione regolare: Prima di ogni utilizzo, le luci fatate devono essere controllate per verificare l'assenza di danni fisici. In caso di isolamento danneggiato o di altri difetti visibili, l'uso deve essere interrotto immediatamente.

4. istruzioni per l'installazione:

- Assicurare un montaggio sicuro: assicurarsi che la catena luminosa sia montata saldamente per garantire un funzionamento sicuro.
- Assicurare una lunghezza sufficiente del cavo: Assicurarsi che il cavo di collegamento non sia sotto tensione per evitare connessioni a spina.
- Non modificare le luci fiabesche: Non modificare il design o la tecnologia delle luci fatate per non compromettere la sicurezza.

5 Funzionamento e manutenzione:

- Spegnimento in caso di assenza: spegnere la catena luminosa quando si esce dalla stanza o si va a dormire per ridurre il rischio di incidenti.
- Utilizzare solo gli accessori in dotazione: Utilizzare solo gli accessori in dotazione per garantire la piena funzionalità e la sicurezza.
- Conservare con cura fuori stagione: dopo ogni utilizzo, riporre le luci fatate nella confezione originale o in un contenitore adeguato per evitare danni meccanici.

6. smaltimento:

- Smaltimento ecologico: Il prodotto non deve essere smaltito con i rifiuti domestici. Si prega di restituirlo ai centri di riciclaggio autorizzati per il riciclaggio.

7 Informazioni sul produttore:

In caso di dubbi o problemi relativi alla sicurezza o alla funzionalità del prodotto, contattare

direttamente il produttore all'indirizzo ECD Germany per ricevere ulteriore assistenza. Un uso sicuro e corretto è nell'interesse del consumatore e contribuisce alla protezione generale e alla durata del prodotto.

Documento de seguridad para las luces de hadas LED - Cortina de luces de Navidad

1. descripción del producto:

Las luces de hadas LED - cortina de luces de Navidad es un producto de iluminación decorativa que consta de 138 LED de color blanco cálido. Las luces de hada tienen una longitud de 2,2 metros y son adecuadas para uso en interiores y exteriores. Es impermeable según la clase de protección IP44.

2. características de seguridad importantes:

- Clasificación de protección IP44: El producto está protegido contra cuerpos extraños sólidos >1 mm y contra salpicaduras de agua en todos sus lados, lo que permite su uso en exteriores.
- LED de bajo consumo: La cadena de luces utiliza LED de bajo consumo que ofrecen una larga vida útil y un bajo consumo de energía.

3. instrucciones de seguridad:

- No apto para niños menores de 3 años: Contiene piezas pequeñas que pueden tragarse o suponer un peligro de estrangulamiento.
- No utilice la fuente de alimentación al aire libre: La fuente de alimentación debe colocarse en lugares secos para evitar cortocircuitos.
- No cubrir: Las luces LED no deben cubrirse con materiales inflamables para evitar sobrecalentamientos.
- Se recomienda una inspección periódica: Antes de cada uso, debe comprobarse que las luces no presentan daños físicos. En caso de aislamiento dañado u otros defectos visibles, debe interrumpirse inmediatamente su uso.

4. instrucciones de instalación:

- Garantice un montaje seguro: Asegúrese de que la cadena de luces está montada de forma segura para garantizar un funcionamiento seguro.
- Asegúrese de que la longitud del cable es suficiente: Asegúrese de que el cable de conexión no tenga tensión para evitar conexiones por enchufe.
- No modifique las luces: No modifique el diseño ni la tecnología de las luces de hadas, ya que podría afectar a la seguridad.

5 Funcionamiento y mantenimiento:

- Apagado en ausencia: Apague la cadena de luces cuando salga de la habitación o se vaya a dormir para reducir el riesgo de accidentes.
- Utilice únicamente los accesorios suministrados: Utilice únicamente los accesorios suministrados para garantizar la plena funcionalidad y seguridad.
- Almacenamiento cuidadoso fuera de temporada: Después de cada uso, guarde las luces de hadas en el embalaje original o en un recipiente adecuado para evitar daños mecánicos.

6. eliminación:

- Eliminación respetuosa con el medio ambiente: El producto no debe desecharse con la basura doméstica. Devuélvalo a los centros de reciclaje autorizados para su reciclado.

7 Información del fabricante:

Si tiene alguna duda o problema en relación con la seguridad o funcionalidad del producto, póngase en contacto directamente con el fabricante en ECD Germany para obtener más ayuda. El uso seguro y adecuado redunda en beneficio del consumidor y contribuye a la protección general y la longevidad del producto.

Документ за безопасност за LED фееричните лампички - коледна светлинна завеса

1. описание на продукта:

Коледната светлинна завеса е декоративен осветителен продукт, състоящ се от 138 топло бели светодиода. Фееричните лампички са с дължина 2,2 метра и са подходящи за използване на закрито и на открито. Тя е водоустойчива в съответствие с клас на защита IP44.

2. важни характеристики за безопасност:

- Класификация на защита IP44: Продуктът е защитен от твърди чужди тела >1 mm и от пръски вода от всички страни, което позволява използването му на открито.
- Енергийно ефективни светодиоди: Светлинната верига използва енергийно ефективни светодиоди, които предлагат дълъг експлоатационен живот и ниска консумация на енергия.

3. инструкции за безопасност:

- Не е подходящо за деца под 3 години: Съдържа малки части, които могат да бъдат погълнати или представляват опасност от задушаване.
- Не използвайте захранващия блок на открито: Захранващият блок трябва да се поставя в сухи помещения, за да се избегне късо съединение.
- Да не се покрива: Светодиодните лампи не трябва да се покриват със запалими материали, за да се избегне прегряване.
- Препоръчва се редовна проверка: Преди всяка употреба приказните лампички трябва да се проверяват за физически повреди. В случай на повредена изолация или други видими дефекти, употребата трябва да се прекрати незабавно.

4. инструкции за монтаж:

- Уверете се, че светлинната верига е здраво монтирана, за да се осигури безопасна работа.
- Осигурете достатъчна дължина на кабела: Уверете се, че свързващият кабел не е под напрежение, за да се избегнат щепселни съединения.
- Не модифицирайте приказните светлини: Не променяйте дизайна или технологията на приказните лампички, тъй като това може да наруши безопасността.

5 Експлоатация и поддръжка:

- Изключване при отсъствие: Изключете светлинната верига, когато напускате стаята или лягате да спите, за да намалите риска от инциденти.
- Използвайте само доставените аксесоари: Използвайте само доставените аксесоари, за да осигурите пълна функционалност и безопасност.
- Внимателно съхранение извън сезона: След всяка употреба съхранявайте фееричните лампички в оригиналната опаковка или в подходящ контейнер, за да предотвратите механични повреди.

6. изхвърляне:

- Екологично изхвърляне: Продуктът не трябва да се изхвърля заедно с битовите

отпадъци. Моля, върнете го в оторизирани центрове за рециклиране, за да бъде рециклиран.

7 Информация за производителя:

Ако имате някакви неясноти или проблеми, свързани с безопасността или функционалността на продукта, моля, свържете се директно с производителя на ECD Germany за допълнителна помощ. Безопасната и правилна употреба е в интерес на потребителя и допринася за цялостната защита и дълготрайност на продукта.

Bezpečnostní dokument pro LED pohádková světla - vánoční světelná opona

1. popis produktu:

Vánoční světelný závěs je dekorativní světelný výrobek, který se skládá ze 138 teplých bílých LED diod. Pohádková světýlka mají délku 2,2 metru a jsou vhodná pro vnitřní i venkovní použití. Je vodotěsný v souladu se stupněm krytí IP44.

2. důležité bezpečnostní prvky:

- Výrobek je chráněn proti pevným cizím tělesům o velikosti > 1 mm a proti stříkající vodě ze všech stran, což umožňuje jeho použití ve venkovním prostředí.
- Energeticky úsporné LED diody: Světelný řetěz využívá energeticky úsporné LED diody, které nabízejí dlouhou životnost a nízkou spotřebu energie.

3. bezpečnostní pokyny:

- Není vhodné pro děti do 3 let: Obsahuje malé části, které mohou být spolknuty nebo představují nebezpečí uškrcení.
- Nepoužívejte napájecí jednotku ve venkovním prostředí: Napájecí jednotka by měla být umístěna v suchých místnostech, aby nedošlo ke zkratu.
- Nezakrývejte je: LED světla by neměla být zakrývána hořlavými materiály, aby nedošlo k jejich přehřátí.
- Doporučuje se pravidelná kontrola: Před každým použitím je třeba pohádková světla zkontrolovat, zda nejsou fyzicky poškozena. V případě poškozené izolace nebo jiných viditelných závad je třeba okamžitě přerušit používání.

4. návod k instalaci:

- Ujistěte se, že je světelný řetěz bezpečně namontován, aby byl zajištěn jeho bezpečný provoz.
- Zajistěte dostatečnou délku kabelu: Zajistěte, aby připojovací kabel nebyl pod napětím, aby nedošlo k propojení zástrček.
- Neprovádějte žádné úpravy pohádkových světel: Neupravujte design ani technologii pohádkových světel, protože by to mohlo snížit bezpečnost.

5 Provoz a údržba:

- Vypnutí v nepřítomnosti: Vypněte světelný řetěz, když opouštíte místnost nebo jdete spát, abyste snížili riziko nehody.
- Používejte pouze dodané příslušenství: Pro zajištění plné funkčnosti a bezpečnosti používejte pouze dodané příslušenství.
- Opatrné skladování mimo sezónu: Po každém použití uložte světelné pohádky do originálního obalu nebo vhodné nádoby, aby nedošlo k mechanickému poškození.

6. likvidace:

- Likvidace šetrná k životnímu prostředí: Výrobek nesmí být likvidován společně s domovním odpadem. Odevzdejte jej k recyklaci do autorizovaných recyklačních center.

7 Informace o výrobci:

V případě jakýchkoli nejasností nebo problémů týkajících se bezpečnosti nebo funkčnosti

výrobku kontaktujte prosím přímo výrobce na adrese ECD Germany. Bezpečné a správné používání je v zájmu spotřebitele a přispívá k celkové ochraně a životnosti výrobku.

Sikkerhedsdokument for LED-lyskæder - julelysgardin

1. Produktbeskrivelse:

LED fairy lights - julelysgardin er et dekorativt belysningsprodukt, der består af 138 varmhvide LED'er. Lyskæden har en længde på 2,2 meter og er velegnet til indendørs og udendørs brug. Det er vandtæt i overensstemmelse med beskyttelsesklasse IP44.

2. Vigtige sikkerhedsfunktioner:

- IP44-beskyttelsesklasse: Produktet er beskyttet mod faste fremmedlegemer >1 mm og mod vandsprøjt på alle sider, hvilket gør det muligt at bruge det udendørs.
- Energieffektive LED'er: Lyskæden bruger energieffektive LED'er, der giver lang levetid og lavt energiforbrug.

3. Sikkerhedsinstruktioner:

- Ikke egnet til børn under 3 år: Indeholder små dele, der kan sluges eller udgøre en kvælningsfare.
- Brug ikke strømforsyningen udendørs: Strømforsyningen skal placeres i tørre rum for at undgå kortslutning.
- Må ikke tildækkes: LED-lysene må ikke tildækkes af brændbare materialer for at undgå overophedning.
- Regelmæssig inspektion anbefales: Før hver brug skal lyskæden kontrolleres for fysiske skader. I tilfælde af beskadiget isolering eller andre synlige fejl skal brugen straks afbrydes.

4. Installationsvejledning:

- Sørg for sikker montering: Sørg for, at lyskæden er forsvarligt monteret for at sikre en sikker drift.
- Sørg for tilstrækkelig kabellængde: Sørg for, at tilslutningskablet ikke er spændingsførende for at undgå stikforbindelser.
- Modificer ikke lyskæden: Der må ikke ændres på lyskædernes design eller teknologi, da det kan forringe sikkerheden.

5. Betjening og vedligeholdelse:

- Slukning ved fravær: Sluk for lyskæden, når du forlader rummet eller lægger dig til at sove, for at mindske risikoen for ulykker.
- Brug kun det medfølgende tilbehør: Brug kun det medfølgende tilbehør for at sikre fuld funktionalitet og sikkerhed.
- Omhyggelig opbevaring uden for sæsonen: Efter hver brug skal lyskæden opbevares i den originale emballage eller en egnet beholder for at undgå mekaniske skader.

6. Bortskaffelse:

- Miljøvenlig bortskaffelse: Produktet må ikke bortskaffes sammen med husholdningsaffald. Aflever det på en autoriseret genbrugsstation til genbrug.

7. Oplysninger fra producenten:

Hvis du er usikker på eller har problemer med produktets sikkerhed eller funktionalitet, bedes du kontakte producenten direkte på ECD Germany for at få yderligere hjælp. Sikker

og korrekt brug er i forbrugerens interesse og bidrager til produktets overordnede beskyttelse og levetid.

Turvallisuusasiakirja LED-valokuvioille - Jouluvaloverhoilu

1. tuotekuvaus:

LED-keijuvalot - jouluvaloverho on koristeellinen valaistustuote, joka koostuu 138 lämpimän valkoisesta LED-valosta. Satuvalojen pituus on 2,2 metriä ja ne soveltuvat sisä- ja ulkokäyttöön. Se on vesitiivis suojausluokan IP44 mukaisesti.

2. tärkeät turvallisuusominaisuudet:

- IP44-suojausluokitus: Tuote on suojattu kaikilta sivuilta >1 mm:n suuruisia kiinteitä vieraita esineitä ja roiskevettä vastaan, joten sitä voidaan käyttää ulkona.
- Energiatohkeat LEDit: Valoketjussa käytetään energiatohkeita LEDejä, jotka tarjoavat pitkän käyttöiän ja alhaisen energiankulutuksen.

3. turvallisuusohjeet:

- Ei sovellettu alle 3-vuotiaille lapsille: Sisältää pieniä osia, joita voi niellä tai jotka voivat aiheuttaa kuristumisvaaran.
- Älä käytä virtalähdettä ulkona: Virtalähde on sijoitettava kuiviin tiloihin oikosulkujen välttämiseksi.
- Älä peitä: LED-valoja ei saa peittää syttyvillä materiaaleilla ylikuumenemisen välttämiseksi.
- Suositellaan säännöllistä tarkastusta: Ennen jokaista käyttökertaa keijuvalot on tarkistettava fyysisten vaurioiden varalta. Jos eristys on vaurioitunut tai muita näkyviä vikoja ilmenee, käyttö on lopetettava välittömästi.

4. asennusohjeet:

- Varmista turvallinen kiinnitys: Varmista, että valoketju on kiinnitetty turvallisesti, jotta se toimii turvallisesti.
- Varmista riittävä kaapelin pituus: Varmista, että liitäntäkaapeli ei ole jännitteinen, jotta vältetään pistokytkenä.
- Älä muokkaa keijuvaloja: Älä muuta satuvalojen suunnittelua tai tekniikkaa, sillä se voi heikentää turvallisuutta.

5 Käyttö ja huolto:

- Sammuttaminen poissa ollessa: Sammuta valoketju, kun poistut huoneesta tai menet nukkumaan onnettomuusriskin vähentämiseksi.
- Käytä vain mukana toimitettuja lisävarusteita: Käytä vain mukana toimitettuja lisävarusteita täyden toimivuuden ja turvallisuuden varmistamiseksi.
- Varovainen säilytys sesongin ulkopuolella: Säilytä keijuvalot jokaisen käyttökerran jälkeen alkuperäispakkauksessa tai sopivassa astiassa mekaanisten vaurioiden välttämiseksi.

6. hävittäminen:

- Ympäristöystävällinen hävittäminen: Tuotetta ei saa hävittää kotitalousjätteen mukana. Palauta se valtuutettuihin kierrätyskeskuksiin kierrätystä varten.

7 Valmistajan tiedot:

Jos sinulla on epävarmuustekijöitä tai ongelmia tuotteen turvallisuuteen tai toimivuuteen

liittyen, ota yhteyttä suoraan valmistajaan osoitteessa ECD Germany saadaksesi lisäapua.
Turvallinen ja asianmukainen käyttö on kuluttajan edun mukaista ja edistää tuotteen yleistä
suojausta ja pitkäikäisyyttä.

Έγγραφο ασφαλείας για τα φωτάκια LED - Χριστουγεννιάτικη κουρτίνα φωτός

1:

Το LED fairy lights - Χριστουγεννιάτικη κουρτίνα φωτός είναι ένα διακοσμητικό προϊόν φωτισμού που αποτελείται από 138 ζεστά λευκά LED. Τα φώτα νεράιδα έχουν μήκος 2,2 μέτρα και είναι κατάλληλα για εσωτερική και εξωτερική χρήση. Είναι αδιάβροχο σύμφωνα με την κατηγορία προστασίας IP44.

2. σημαντικά χαρακτηριστικά ασφαλείας:

- Το προϊόν προστατεύεται από στερεά ξένα σώματα >1 mm και από πιτσιλιές νερού σε όλες τις πλευρές, γεγονός που επιτρέπει τη χρήση του σε εξωτερικούς χώρους.
- Ενεργειακά αποδοτικές λυχνίες LED: Η φωτεινή αλυσίδα χρησιμοποιεί ενεργειακά αποδοτικές λυχνίες LED που προσφέρουν μεγάλη διάρκεια ζωής και χαμηλή κατανάλωση ενέργειας.

3. οδηγίες ασφαλείας:

- Ακατάλληλο για παιδιά κάτω των 3 ετών: Περιέχει μικρά μέρη που μπορούν να καταποθούν ή να προκαλέσουν κίνδυνο στραγγαλισμού.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε τη μονάδα τροφοδοσίας σε εξωτερικούς χώρους: Η μονάδα παροχής ρεύματος πρέπει να τοποθετείται σε ξηρούς χώρους για να αποφεύγονται τα βραχυκυκλώματα.
- Μην καλύπτετε: Τα φώτα LED δεν πρέπει να καλύπτονται από εύφλεκτα υλικά για την αποφυγή υπερθέρμανσης.
- Συνιστάται τακτική επιθεώρηση: Πριν από κάθε χρήση, τα φωτάκια θα πρέπει να ελέγχονται για φυσικές ζημιές. Σε περίπτωση κατεστραμμένης μόνωσης ή άλλων ορατών βλαβών, η χρήση θα πρέπει να διακόπτεται αμέσως.

4. οδηγίες εγκατάστασης:

- Εξασφάλιση ασφαλούς τοποθέτησης: Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η φωτεινή αλυσίδα έχει τοποθετηθεί με ασφάλεια για να διασφαλιστεί η ασφαλής λειτουργία.
- Εξασφαλίστε επαρκές μήκος καλωδίου: Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το καλώδιο σύνδεσης δεν βρίσκεται υπό τάση για να αποφύγετε συνδέσεις με βύσματα.
- Μην τροποποιείτε τα φώτα νεράιδα: Μην τροποποιείτε το σχεδιασμό ή την τεχνολογία των φωτεινών παραμυθιών, καθώς αυτό μπορεί να επηρεάσει την ασφάλεια.

5 Λειτουργία και συντήρηση:

- Απενεργοποίηση όταν απουσιάζετε: Απενεργοποιήστε την αλυσίδα φωτισμού όταν φεύγετε από το δωμάτιο ή όταν πηγαίνετε για ύπνο για να μειώσετε τον κίνδυνο ατυχημάτων.
- Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο τα παρεχόμενα αξεσουάρ: Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο τα παρεχόμενα αξεσουάρ για να διασφαλίσετε την πλήρη λειτουργικότητα και ασφάλεια.
- Προσεκτική αποθήκευση εκτός εποχής: Μετά από κάθε χρήση, αποθηκεύστε τα φωτάκια στην αρχική συσκευασία ή σε κατάλληλο δοχείο για να αποφύγετε μηχανικές ζημιές.

6. διάθεση:

- Φιλική προς το περιβάλλον διάθεση: Το προϊόν δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτεται μαζί με τα οικιακά απορρίμματα. Παρακαλούμε να το επιστρέψετε σε εξουσιοδοτημένα κέντρα ανακύκλωσης για ανακύκλωση.

7 Πληροφορίες κατασκευαστή:

Εάν έχετε οποιοσδήποτε αμφιβολίες ή προβλήματα σχετικά με την ασφάλεια ή τη λειτουργικότητα του προϊόντος, επικοινωνήστε απευθείας με τον κατασκευαστή στη διεύθυνση ECD Germany για περαιτέρω βοήθεια. Η ασφαλής και σωστή χρήση είναι προς το συμφέρον του καταναλωτή και συμβάλλει στη συνολική προστασία και μακροζωία του προϊόντος.

Biztonsági dokumentum a LED-es tündérfényekhez - Karácsonyi fényfüggöny

1. termékleírás:

A LED tündérfények - karácsonyi fényfüggöny egy 138 meleg fehér LED-ből álló dekoratív világítási termék. A tündérfények 2,2 méter hosszúak és alkalmasak beltéri és kültéri használatra. Az IP44-es védelmi osztály szerint vízálló.

2. fontos biztonsági jellemzők:

- IP44 védelmi besorolás: A termék minden oldalról védett a >1 mm-es szilárd idegen testekkel és a fröccsenő vízzel szemben, ami lehetővé teszi a kültéri használatot.
- Energiahatékony LED-ek: A fénylánc energiatakarékos LED-eket használ, amelyek hosszú élettartamot és alacsony energiafogyasztást biztosítanak.

3. biztonsági utasítások:

- Nem alkalmas 3 év alatti gyermekek számára: Olyan apró alkatrészeket tartalmaz, amelyek lenyelhetők vagy fojtogatás veszélyét jelentik.
- Ne használja a tápegységet kültéren: A tápegységet száraz helyiségben kell elhelyezni a rövidzárlatok elkerülése érdekében.
- Ne takarja le: A LED-lámpákat nem szabad gyúlékony anyagokkal letakarni a túlmelegedés elkerülése érdekében.
- Rendszeres ellenőrzés ajánlott: Minden használat előtt ellenőrizni kell a tündérfényeket a fizikai sérülések szempontjából. Sérült szigetelés vagy más látható hiba esetén a használatot azonnal abba kell hagyni.

4. telepítési útmutató:

- Biztosítsa a biztonságos rögzítést: A biztonságos működés érdekében győződjön meg arról, hogy a fényláncot biztonságosan rögzítették.
- Biztosítsa a megfelelő kábelhosszúságot: Biztosítsa, hogy a csatlakozókábel ne legyen feszültség alatt, hogy elkerülje a dugócsatlakozásokat.
- Ne módosítsa a tündérlámpákat: Ne módosítsa a tündérfények kialakítását vagy technológiáját, mivel ez ronthatja a biztonságot.

5. Üzemeltetés és karbantartás:

- Kikapcsolás távollétkor: A balesetveszély csökkentése érdekében kapcsolja ki a fényláncot, amikor elhagyja a szobát vagy elalszik.
- Csak a mellékelt tartozékokat használja: A teljes funkcionalitás és biztonság érdekében csak a mellékelt tartozékokat használja.
- Gondos tárolás szezonon kívül: Minden használat után tárolja a tündérlámpákat az eredeti csomagolásban vagy egy megfelelő tárolóban a mechanikai sérülések elkerülése érdekében.

6. ártalmatlanítás:

- Környezetbarát ártalmatlanítás: A terméket nem szabad a háztartási hulladékkal együtt ártalmatlanítani. Kérjük, adja vissza újrahasznosításra engedélyezett újrahasznosító központokba.

7 Gyártói információk:

Ha bármilyen bizonytalanság vagy probléma merül fel a termék biztonságával vagy működésével kapcsolatban, kérjük, további segítségért forduljon közvetlenül a gyártóhoz a ECD Germany címen. A biztonságos és megfelelő használat a fogyasztó érdeke, és hozzájárul a termék általános védelméhez és hosszú élettartamához.

Veiligheidsdocument voor de LED-feeeverlichting - Kerstlichtgordijn

1. productbeschrijving:

De LED fairy lights - Kerstlichtjesgordijn is een decoratief verlichtingsproduct dat bestaat uit 138 warmwitte LED's. De lampjes hebben een lengte van 2,2 meter en zijn geschikt voor binnen en buiten. Het is waterdicht volgens beschermingsklasse IP44.

2. belangrijke veiligheidskenmerken:

- IP44-beschermingsclassificatie: Het product is aan alle kanten beschermd tegen vaste vreemde voorwerpen >1 mm en tegen spatwater, waardoor het buitenshuis kan worden gebruikt.
- Energiezuinige LED's: De lichtketen maakt gebruik van energiezuinige LED's met een lange levensduur en een laag energieverbruik.

3. veiligheidsinstructies:

- Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar: Bevat kleine onderdelen die ingeslikt kunnen worden of wurgingsgevaar opleveren.
- Gebruik de voedingseenheid niet buitenshuis: De voedingseenheid moet in droge ruimten worden geplaatst om kortsluiting te voorkomen.
- Niet afdekken: De LED-lampjes mogen niet worden afgedekt met brandbare materialen om oververhitting te voorkomen.
- Regelmatige inspectie aanbevolen: Voor elk gebruik moeten de lampjes gecontroleerd worden op fysieke schade. In het geval van beschadigde isolatie of andere zichtbare fouten, moet het gebruik onmiddellijk worden stopgezet.

4. installatie-instructies:

- Zorg voor een veilige montage: Zorg ervoor dat de lichtketting stevig gemonteerd is om een veilige werking te garanderen.
- Zorg voor voldoende kabellengte: Zorg ervoor dat de aansluitkabel niet onder spanning staat om stekkerverbindingen te voorkomen.
- Wijzig de sprookjesverlichting niet: Breng geen wijzigingen aan in het ontwerp of de technologie van de fairy lights omdat dit de veiligheid in gevaar kan brengen.

5 Bediening en onderhoud:

- Uitschakelen bij afwezigheid: Schakel de lichtketting uit wanneer je de kamer verlaat of gaat slapen om de kans op ongelukken te verkleinen.
- Gebruik alleen de meegeleverde accessoires: Gebruik alleen de meegeleverde accessoires om volledige functionaliteit en veiligheid te garanderen.
- Zorgvuldig opbergen buiten het seizoen: Bewaar de sprookjeslampjes na elk gebruik in de originele verpakking of een geschikte bak om mechanische schade te voorkomen.

6. verwijdering:

- Milieuvriendelijke verwijdering: Het product mag niet met het huishoudelijk afval worden weggegooid. Lever het in bij erkende recyclingcentra voor recycling.

7 Informatie van de fabrikant:

Als je twijfels of problemen hebt met betrekking tot de veiligheid of functionaliteit van het product, neem dan rechtstreeks contact op met de fabrikant via ECD Germany voor verdere assistentie. Veilig en juist gebruik is in het belang van de consument en draagt bij aan de algemene bescherming en levensduur van het product.

Dokument bezpieczeństwa dla lampek choinkowych LED - świąteczna kurtyna świetlna

1. opis produktu:

LED fairy lights - świąteczna kurtyna świetlna to dekoracyjny produkt oświetleniowy składający się ze 138 ciepłobiałych diod LED. Lampki mają długość 2,2 metra i nadają się do użytku wewnątrz i na zewnątrz budynków. Jest wodoodporna zgodnie z klasą ochrony IP44.

2. ważne cechy bezpieczeństwa:

- Stopień ochrony IP44: Produkt jest zabezpieczony przed stałymi ciałami obcymi >1 mm oraz przed bryzgami wody ze wszystkich stron, co pozwala na używanie go na zewnątrz.
- Energooszczędne diody LED: Łańcuch świetlny wykorzystuje energooszczędne diody LED, które zapewniają długą żywotność i niskie zużycie energii.

3. instrukcje bezpieczeństwa:

- Nieodpowiednie dla dzieci w wieku poniżej 3 lat: Zawiera małe części, które mogą zostać połknięte lub stwarzać ryzyko uduszenia.
- Nie używaj zasilacza na zewnątrz: Zasilacz należy umieszczać w suchych pomieszczeniach, aby uniknąć zwarcia.
- Nie przykrywać: Lampy LED nie należy przykrywać materiałami łatwopalnymi, aby uniknąć przegrzania.
- Zalecana regularna kontrola: Przed każdym użyciem należy sprawdzić lampki pod kątem uszkodzeń fizycznych. W przypadku uszkodzenia izolacji lub innych widocznych usterek należy natychmiast przerwać użytkowanie.

4. instrukcje montażu:

- Upewnij się, że łańcuch świetlny jest bezpiecznie zamontowany, aby zapewnić bezpieczne działanie.
- Upewnij się, że długość kabla jest wystarczająca: Upewnij się, że kabel połączeniowy nie jest pod napięciem, aby uniknąć połączeń wtykowych.
- Nie modyfikuj lampek choinkowych: Nie należy modyfikować konstrukcji ani technologii lampek choinkowych, ponieważ może to negatywnie wpłynąć na bezpieczeństwo.

5 Obsługa i konserwacja:

- Wyłączanie podczas nieobecności: Wyłącz łańcuch świetlny, gdy wychodzisz z pokoju lub idziesz spać, aby zmniejszyć ryzyko wypadków.
- Używanie wyłącznie dostarczonych akcesoriów: Aby zapewnić pełną funkcjonalność i bezpieczeństwo, należy używać wyłącznie dostarczonych akcesoriów.
- Ostrożne przechowywanie poza sezonem: Po każdym użyciu lampki należy przechowywać w oryginalnym opakowaniu lub odpowiednim pojemniku, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniom mechanicznym.

6. utylizacja:

- Utylizacja przyjazna dla środowiska: Produktu nie wolno wyrzucać razem z odpadami domowymi. Należy oddać go do autoryzowanych punktów recyklingu w celu utylizacji.

7 Informacje producenta:

W przypadku jakichkolwiek niejasności lub problemów dotyczących bezpieczeństwa lub funkcjonalności produktu należy skontaktować się bezpośrednio z producentem pod adresem ECD Germany w celu uzyskania dalszej pomocy. Bezpieczne i prawidłowe użytkowanie leży w interesie konsumenta i przyczynia się do ogólnej ochrony i trwałości produktu.

Documento de segurança para as luzes de fadas LED - cortina de luz de Natal

1. descrição do produto:

As luzes de fadas LED - cortina de luz de Natal são um produto de iluminação decorativa composto por 138 LEDs brancos quentes. As luzes de fadas têm um comprimento de 2,2 metros e são adequadas para utilização no interior e no exterior. É impermeável de acordo com a classe de proteção IP44.

2. Características de segurança importantes:

- Classificação de proteção IP44: O produto está protegido contra corpos estranhos sólidos >1 mm e contra salpicos de água em todos os lados, o que permite a sua utilização no exterior.
- LEDs energeticamente eficientes: A corrente de luz utiliza LEDs energeticamente eficientes que oferecem uma longa vida útil e um baixo consumo de energia.

3. Instruções de segurança:

- Não é adequado para crianças com menos de 3 anos: Contém peças pequenas que podem ser engolidas ou representar um perigo de estrangulamento.
- Não utilizar a fonte de alimentação no exterior: A fonte de alimentação deve ser colocada em locais secos para evitar curto-circuitos.
- Não cobrir: As luzes LED não devem ser cobertas por materiais inflamáveis para evitar o sobreaquecimento.
- Recomenda-se uma inspeção regular: Antes de cada utilização, as luzes de fadas devem ser verificadas quanto a danos físicos. Em caso de danos no isolamento ou de outros defeitos visíveis, a utilização deve ser imediatamente interrompida.

4. Instruções de instalação:

- Assegurar uma montagem segura: Certifique-se de que a corrente de luz está montada de forma segura para garantir um funcionamento seguro.
- Assegurar um comprimento de cabo suficiente: Certifique-se de que o cabo de ligação não está sob tensão para evitar ligações de fichas.
- Não modificar as luzes de fadas: Não modificar o design ou a tecnologia das luzes de fadas, pois isso pode prejudicar a segurança.

5 Funcionamento e manutenção:

- Desligar quando ausente: Desligue a corrente de luz quando sair da divisão ou for dormir para reduzir o risco de acidentes.
- Utilizar apenas os acessórios fornecidos: Utilizar apenas os acessórios fornecidos para garantir a plena funcionalidade e segurança.
- Armazenamento cuidadoso fora de época: Após cada utilização, guarde as luzes de fadas na embalagem original ou num recipiente adequado para evitar danos mecânicos.

6. eliminação:

- Eliminação amiga do ambiente: O produto não deve ser eliminado juntamente com o lixo doméstico. Devolva-o aos centros de reciclagem autorizados para ser reciclado.

7 Informações do fabricante:

Se tiver quaisquer dúvidas ou problemas relativamente à segurança ou funcionalidade do produto, contacte diretamente o fabricante através do endereço ECD Germany para obter mais assistência. A utilização segura e correta é do interesse do consumidor e contribui para a proteção geral e a longevidade do produto.

Document de siguranță pentru luminițele LED - perdea luminoasă de Crăciun

1. Descrierea produsului:

Luminițele LED fairy - Cortina luminoasă de Crăciun este un produs de iluminat decorativ format din 138 de LED-uri alb cald. Luminile de basm au o lungime de 2,2 metri și sunt potrivite pentru utilizare în interior și în exterior. Este rezistent la apă în conformitate cu clasa de protecție IP44.

2. Caracteristici importante de siguranță:

- Clasificare de protecție IP44: Produsul este protejat împotriva corpurilor străine solide >1 mm și împotriva stropilor de apă pe toate părțile, ceea ce permite utilizarea sa în exterior.
- LED-uri eficiente din punct de vedere energetic: Lanțul luminos utilizează LED-uri eficiente din punct de vedere energetic care oferă o durată lungă de viață și un consum redus de energie.

3. Instrucțiuni de siguranță:

- Nu este potrivit pentru copii sub 3 ani: Conține piese mici care pot fi înghițite sau prezintă pericol de strangulare.
- Nu utilizați unitatea de alimentare în aer liber: Unitatea de alimentare trebuie amplasată în încăperi uscate pentru a evita scurtcircuitul.
- Nu acoperiți: Luminile LED nu trebuie acoperite cu materiale inflamabile pentru a evita supraîncălzirea.
- Se recomandă inspecția periodică: Înainte de fiecare utilizare, luminile de basm trebuie verificate pentru a depista eventuale deteriorări fizice. În cazul unei izolații deteriorate sau a altor defecte vizibile, utilizarea trebuie întreruptă imediat.

4. Instrucțiuni de instalare:

- Asigurați-vă că montajul este sigur: Asigurați-vă că lanțul luminos este montat în siguranță pentru a asigura funcționarea în siguranță.
- Asigurați-vă că lungimea cablului este suficientă: Asigurați-vă că cablul de conectare nu este sub tensiune pentru a evita conexiunile prin fișă.
- Nu modificați luminițele: Nu modificați designul sau tehnologia basmelor luminoase, deoarece acest lucru poate afecta siguranța.

5 Funcționare și întreținere:

- Oprirea în caz de absență: Opriți lanțul luminos atunci când părăsiți camera sau mergeți la culcare pentru a reduce riscul de accidente.
- Utilizați numai accesoriile furnizate: Utilizați numai accesoriile furnizate pentru a asigura funcționalitatea și siguranța deplină.
- Depozitare atentă în afara sezonului: După fiecare utilizare, depozitați luminițele fairy în ambalajul original sau într-un recipient adecvat pentru a preveni deteriorarea mecanică.

6. eliminare:

- Eliminare ecologică: Produsul nu trebuie eliminat împreună cu deșeurile menajere. Vă rugăm să îl returnați la centrele de reciclare autorizate pentru reciclare.

7 Informații despre producător:

Dacă aveți incertitudini sau probleme legate de siguranța sau funcționalitatea produsului, vă rugăm să contactați direct producătorul la ECD Germany pentru asistență suplimentară. Utilizarea sigură și corectă este în interesul consumatorului și contribuie la protecția generală și longevitatea produsului.

Säkerhetsdokument för LED ljusslingor - Julbelysningsridå

1. Produktbeskrivning:

LED ljusslinga - julbelysningsgardin är en dekorativ belysningsprodukt som består av 138 varmvita LED-lampor. Ljusslingan har en längd på 2,2 meter och är lämplig för inomhus- och utomhusbruk. Den är vattentät i enlighet med skyddsklass IP44.

2. Viktiga säkerhetsfunktioner:

- Skyddsklass IP44: Produkten är skyddad mot fasta främmande föremål >1 mm och mot vattenstänk på alla sidor, vilket gör att den kan användas utomhus.
- Energieffektiva lysdioder: Ljuskedjan använder energieffektiva lysdioder som ger lång livslängd och låg energiförbrukning.

3. Säkerhetsanvisningar:

- Ej lämplig för barn under 3 år: Innehåller smådelar som kan sväljas eller utgöra en strypningsrisk.
- Använd inte strömförsörjningsenheten utomhus: Nätaggregatet ska placeras i torra utrymmen för att undvika kortslutning.
- Får inte täckas över: LED-lamporna får inte täckas över av lättantändliga material för att undvika överhettning.
- Regelbunden inspektion rekommenderas: Före varje användningstillfälle ska ljuslyktorna kontrolleras med avseende på fysiska skador. Om isoleringen är skadad eller om det finns andra synliga fel ska användningen omedelbart avbrytas.

4. Installationsanvisningar:

- Säkerställ säker montering: Se till att ljuskedjan är ordentligt monterad för att garantera säker drift.
- Säkerställ tillräcklig kabellängd: Se till att anslutningskabeln inte är spänningsförande för att undvika stickkontakter.
- Modifiera inte ljusslingorna: Ändra inte ljusslingans design eller teknik eftersom detta kan försämra säkerheten.

5 Drift och underhåll:

- Avstängning vid frånvaro: Stäng av ljuskedjan när du lämnar rummet eller går och lägger dig för att minska risken för olyckor.
- Använd endast medföljande tillbehör: Använd endast medföljande tillbehör för att garantera full funktion och säkerhet.
- Försiktig förvaring utanför säsongen: Förvara ljusslingorna i originalförpackningen eller i en lämplig behållare efter varje användning för att förhindra mekaniska skador.

6. Avfallshantering:

- Miljövänlig avfallshantering: Produkten får inte kastas i hushållssoporna. Lämna in den på en auktoriserad återvinningscentral för återvinning.

7 Information från tillverkaren:

Om du har några oklarheter eller problem angående produktens säkerhet eller funktion,

vänligen kontakta tillverkaren direkt på ECD Germany för ytterligare hjälp. Säker och korrekt användning ligger i konsumentens intresse och bidrar till produktens övergripande skydd och livslängd.

Bezpečnostný dokument pre LED rozprávkové svetlá - vianočná svetelná opona

1. opis produktu:

LED rozprávkové svetielka - vianočný svetelný záves je dekoratívny osvetľovací výrobok pozostávajúci zo 138 teplých bielych LED diód. Rozprávkové svetlá majú dĺžku 2,2 metra a sú vhodné na použitie v interiéri aj exteriéri. Je vodotesný v súlade s triedou ochrany IP44.

2. dôležité bezpečnostné prvky:

- Výrobok je chránený proti pevným cudzím telesám s veľkosťou > 1 mm a proti striekajúcej vode zo všetkých strán, čo umožňuje jeho používanie vo vonkajšom prostredí.
- Energeticky úsporné LED diódy: Svetelný reťazec využíva energeticky úsporné LED diódy, ktoré ponúkajú dlhú životnosť a nízku spotrebu energie.

3. bezpečnostné pokyny:

- Nevhodné pre deti do 3 rokov: Obsahuje malé časti, ktoré môžu byť prehltnuté alebo predstavujú nebezpečenstvo uškrtenia.
- Napájaciú jednotku nepoužívajte vo vonkajšom prostredí: Napájacia jednotka by mala byť umiestnená v suchých miestnostiach, aby sa zabránilo skratu.
- Nezakrývajte: LED svetlá by nemali byť zakryté horľavými materiálmi, aby sa zabránilo prehriatiu.
- Odporúča sa pravidelná kontrola: Pred každým použitím by sa mali rozprávkové svetlá skontrolovať, či nie sú fyzicky poškodené. V prípade poškodenej izolácie alebo iných viditeľných porúch by sa malo používanie okamžite prerušiť.

4. návod na inštaláciu:

- Uistite sa, že je svetelná reťaz bezpečne namontovaná, aby sa zabezpečila jej bezpečná prevádzka.
- Zabezpečte dostatočnú dĺžku kábla: Uistite sa, že pripojovací kábel nie je pod napätím, aby ste zabránili pripojeniu zástrčky.
- Rozprávkové svetlá neupravujte: Neupravujte dizajn ani technológiu rozprávkových svetiel, pretože to môže narušiť bezpečnosť.

5 Prevádzka a údržba:

- Vypínanie počas neprítomnosti: Vypnite svetelnú reťaz, keď opustíte miestnosť alebo idete spať, aby ste znížili riziko nehody.
- Používajte len dodané príslušenstvo: Používajte len dodané príslušenstvo, aby ste zaistili plnú funkčnosť a bezpečnosť.
- Starostlivé skladovanie mimo sezóny: Po každom použití uložte rozprávkové svetlá do originálneho obalu alebo vhodnej nádoby, aby ste zabránili mechanickému poškodeniu.

6. likvidácia:

- Likvidácia šetrná k životnému prostrediu: Výrobok sa nesmie likvidovať spolu s domovým odpadom. Odovzdajte ho na recykláciu do autorizovaných recyklačných centier.

7 Informácie o výrobcovi:

V prípade akýchkoľvek nejasností alebo problémov týkajúcich sa bezpečnosti alebo

funkčnosti výrobku sa obráťte priamo na výrobcu na adrese ECD Germany. Bezpečné a správne používanie je v záujme spotrebiteľa a prispieva k celkovej ochrane a životnosti výrobku.